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II.A. SUMMARY OF BUDGET BY STRATEGY
81st Regular Session, Fiscal Year 2010 Operating Budget

Automated Budget and Evaluation System of Texas (ABEST)

TIME  : 10:23:50AM
DATE : 11/19/2009

Agency code: 458 Agency name: Alcoholic Beverage Commission

Goal/Objective/STRATEGY EXP 2008 EXP 2009 BUD 2010

Promote the Health, Safety, and Welfare of the Public1
1 Detect/Prevent Law Violations

1 ENFORCEMENT $23,534,394$22,161,508$22,457,781
TOTAL, GOAL  1 $22,457,781 $22,161,508 $23,534,394

Process Applications and Issue Alcoholic Beverage Licenses & Permits2
1 Process Applications within 14 Days

1 LICENSING AND INVESTIGATION $5,592,606$4,328,525$3,967,667
TOTAL, GOAL  2 $3,967,667 $4,328,525 $5,592,606

Ensure Compliance with Fees & Taxes3
1 Ensure Compliance with Alcoholic Beverage Code

1 COMPLIANCE MONITORING $6,550,098$5,484,627$5,314,937
2 Ensure Maximum Compliance with Importation Laws at Ports of Entry

1 PORTS OF ENTRY $4,257,529$3,709,648$3,654,998
TOTAL, GOAL  3 $8,969,935 $9,194,275 $10,807,627

Indirect Administration4
1 Indirect Administration

1 CENTRAL ADMINISTRATION $2,141,007$2,053,025$1,990,014
2 INFORMATION RESOURCES $2,660,606$2,110,385$1,864,111
3 OTHER SUPPORT SERVICES $633,625$582,609$588,601

TOTAL, GOAL  4 $4,442,726 $4,746,019 $5,435,238
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II.A. SUMMARY OF BUDGET BY STRATEGY
81st Regular Session, Fiscal Year 2010 Operating Budget

Automated Budget and Evaluation System of Texas (ABEST)

TIME  : 10:24:10AM
DATE : 11/19/2009

Agency code: 458 Agency name: Alcoholic Beverage Commission

Goal/Objective/STRATEGY EXP 2008 EXP 2009 BUD 2010

General Revenue Funds:
$44,587,5701 General Revenue Fund $39,218,476$39,273,410

$44,587,570$39,218,476$39,273,410
Federal Funds:

$626,851555 Federal Funds $1,024,283$458,644

$626,851$1,024,283$458,644
Other Funds:

$130,000444 Criminal Justice Grants $110,260$0
$25,444666 Appropriated Receipts $77,308$106,055

$155,444$187,568$106,055

$45,369,865TOTAL, METHOD OF FINANCING $40,430,327$39,838,109

FULL TIME EQUIVALENT POSITIONS 628.4 640.4 682.0
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Alcoholic Beverage Commission

II.B. SUMMARY OF BUDGET BY METHOD OF FINANCE

Automated Budget and Evaluation System of Texas (ABEST)

11/19/2009
10:27:12AM

DATE:
TIME:

Agency code: Agency name:458

METHOD OF FINANCING

81st Regular Session, Fiscal Year 2010 Operating Budget

Exp 2008 Exp 2009 Bud 2010

GENERAL REVENUE

1 General Revenue Fund
REGULAR APPROPRIATIONS

$39,194,055 $38,837,730 $44,601,770
RIDER APPROPRIATION

Art IX, Sec 14.03(j), Capital Budget UB (2008-09 GAA)
$(380,263) $380,263 $0

Art IX, Sec 19.61, Schedule C Pay Raises (2008-09 GAA)
$867,835 $867,835 $0

Art V, Rider 12 - Texas Wine Marketing Program, Pg V-11 (2008-09 GAA)
$(250,000) $(250,000) $0

Art IX, Sec 17.01, Schedule C Pay Raises (2010-11 GAA)
$0 $0 $697,785

Art V, Rider 12 - Texas Wine Marketing Program, Pg V-10 (2010-11 GAA)
$0 $0 $(250,000)

TRANSFERS
Art IX, Sec 12.04 - Lost Property, Pg IX-51 (2008-09 GAA)

$(219) $(195) $0
Art IX, Sec 19.62(a), Salary Increase (2008-09 GAA)

$270,252 $554,452 $0
SUPPLEMENTAL, SPECIAL OR EMERGENCY APPROPRIATIONS

HB 15, 80th Legislature, Regular Session
$377,626 $0 $0

Article IX, Sec 19.40 -  Contingency SB 1217, Pg IX-79 (2008-09 GAA)
$382,199 $275,799 $0

HB 4586, 81st Legislature, Regular Session - Retention Payment
$0 $277,280 $0

HB 15, 80th Legislature, Regular Session - UB
$(188,813) $188,813 $0

LAPSED APPROPRIATIONS
Regular Appropriations from MOF Table (2008-09 GAA)

$(537,277) $(1,481,859) $0
Art V Rider 10 - POE-Anzalduas Bridge, Pg V-11 (2008-09 GAA)

$(218,595) $(203,381) $(218,595)
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Alcoholic Beverage Commission

II.B. SUMMARY OF BUDGET BY METHOD OF FINANCE

Automated Budget and Evaluation System of Texas (ABEST)

11/19/2009
10:27:17AM

DATE:
TIME:

Agency code: Agency name:458

METHOD OF FINANCING

81st Regular Session, Fiscal Year 2010 Operating Budget

Exp 2008 Exp 2009 Bud 2010

Art V Rider 11- POE-Donna Bridge, Pg V-11 (2008-09 GAA)
$(243,390) $(228,261) $(243,390)

General Revenue FundTOTAL,

$44,587,570$39,218,476$39,273,410

TOTAL, ALL GENERAL REVENUE
$39,273,410 $39,218,476 $44,587,570

FEDERAL FUNDS

555 Federal Funds
REGULAR APPROPRIATIONS

$351,200 $351,200 $351,200
RIDER APPROPRIATION

Art IX, Sec 8.02, Federal Funds/Block Grants (2008-09 GAA)
$107,444 $673,083 $275,651

Federal FundsTOTAL,

$626,851$1,024,283$458,644

TOTAL, ALL FEDERAL FUNDS
$458,644 $1,024,283 $626,851

OTHER FUNDS

444 Criminal Justice Grants
REGULAR APPROPRIATIONS

$100,000 $100,000 $130,000
RIDER APPROPRIATION

Art IX, Sec 8.03, Reimbursements and Payments (2008-09 GAA)
$(100,000) $10,260 $0

Criminal Justice GrantsTOTAL,

$130,000$110,260$0
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Alcoholic Beverage Commission

II.B. SUMMARY OF BUDGET BY METHOD OF FINANCE

Automated Budget and Evaluation System of Texas (ABEST)

11/19/2009
10:27:17AM

DATE:
TIME:

Agency code: Agency name:458

METHOD OF FINANCING

81st Regular Session, Fiscal Year 2010 Operating Budget

Exp 2008 Exp 2009 Bud 2010

666 Appropriated Receipts
REGULAR APPROPRIATIONS

$5,000 $5,000 $23,750
RIDER APPROPRIATION

Art IX, Sec 8.03, Reimbursements and Payments (2008-09 GAA)
$85,456 $38,017 $0

Art IX, Sec 8.04, Surplus Property (2008-09 GAA)
$15,599 $35,985 $0

UNEXPENDED BALANCES AUTHORITY
Art V - Rider 15 - Appropriation: Siezed Assets, Pg V-11 (2010-11 GAA)

$0 $(1,694) $1,694
Appropriated ReceiptsTOTAL,

$25,444$77,308$106,055

TOTAL, ALL OTHER FUNDS
$106,055 $187,568 $155,444

GRAND TOTAL
$39,838,109 $40,430,327 $45,369,865
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Alcoholic Beverage Commission

II.B. SUMMARY OF BUDGET BY METHOD OF FINANCE

Automated Budget and Evaluation System of Texas (ABEST)

11/19/2009
10:27:17AM

DATE:
TIME:

Agency code: Agency name:458

METHOD OF FINANCING

81st Regular Session, Fiscal Year 2010 Operating Budget

Exp 2008 Exp 2009 Bud 2010

FULL-TIME-EQUIVALENT POSITIONS
REGULAR APPROPRIATIONS

Regular Appropriations from MOF Table
(2008-09 GAA)

693.7 693.6 696.0

RIDER APPROPRIATION
Art IX, Sec 18.02(c), Data Center
Consolidation FTE Reductions

(1.7) (1.7) 0.0

SUPPLEMENTAL, SPECIAL OR EMERGENCY APPROPRIATIONS
Article IX, Sec 19.40 -  Contingency SB
1217, Page IX-79 (2008-09 GAA)

7.0 7.0 0.0

LAPSED APPROPRIATIONS
Art V - POE Bridges - Riders 10 and 11, Pg
V-11 (2008-09 GAA)

(14.0) (14.0) (14.0)

Regular Appropriations from MOF Table
(2008-09 GAA)

(56.6) (44.5) 0.0

628.4 640.4 682.0TOTAL, ADJUSTED FTES

0.0 0.0 0.0NUMBER OF 100% FEDERALLY FUNDED FTEs
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Alcoholic Beverage Commission

II.C. SUMMARY OF BUDGET BY OBJECT OF EXPENSE

Automated Budget and Evaluation System of Texas (ABEST)

11/19/2009
10:26:19AM

DATE:
TIME:

Agency code: Agency name:458

OBJECT OF EXPENSE

81st Regular Session, Fiscal Year 2010 Operating Budget

EXP 2008 EXP 2009 BUD 2010

1001 SALARIES AND WAGES $27,603,030 $29,031,329 $31,464,897

1002 OTHER PERSONNEL COSTS $1,842,074 $1,406,969 $1,317,796

2001 PROFESSIONAL FEES AND SERVICES $1,382,110 $876,490 $2,995,694

2002 FUELS AND LUBRICANTS $804,020 $518,744 $734,850

2003 CONSUMABLE SUPPLIES $373,426 $476,124 $284,885

2004 UTILITIES $317,892 $326,075 $442,201

2005 TRAVEL $817,365 $800,835 $740,621

2006 RENT - BUILDING $1,903,718 $2,033,754 $2,187,747

2007 RENT - MACHINE AND OTHER $130,802 $191,159 $191,007

2009 OTHER OPERATING EXPENSE $2,820,612 $3,758,420 $3,333,586

4000 GRANTS $257,848 $156,705 $366,851

5000 CAPITAL EXPENDITURES $1,585,212 $853,723 $1,309,730

9999 NOT REL TO LBB TRACKING $0 $0 $0

Agency Total $39,838,109 $40,430,327 $45,369,865
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II.D. SUMMARY OF OBJECTIVE OUTCOMES

Automated Budget and Evaluation system of Texas (ABEST)

Agency code:  458 Agency name:  Alcoholic Beverage Commission

Date :  11/19/2009
Time:  10:26:51AM

Goal/ Objective / OUTCOME

81st Regular Session, Fiscal Year 2010 Operating Budget

Bud2010Exp 2008 Exp 2009
1 Promote the Health, Safety, and Welfare of the Public

1 Detect/Prevent Law Violations
KEY 1 Percentage of Licensed Establishments Inspected Annually %80.0084.47 86.18 %%

2 % of Administrative Cases Resulting in Administrative Sanctions %95.0096.38 97.15 %%
3 % Agency Contacts Rating Enforcement Actions As Satisfactory or Better %95.0094.67 94.52 %%
4 Percentage of Complaint Investigations Closed within 60 Days %86.0085.93 87.44 %%
5 Percentage of Priority Retail Locations Inspected by Enforcement %95.0091.30 93.99 %%
6 Retailer Public Safety Compliance Rate 95.0094.62 96.18
7 Priority Retailer Public Safety Compliance Rate 93.0093.46 94.45
8 Recidivism Rate - Licensed Retailers 15.0015.04 15.84

2 Process Applications and Issue Alcoholic Beverage Licenses & Permits
1 Process Applications within 14 Days

KEY 1 % of Original License/Permit Applications Processed within 14 Days %99.0097.64 98.67 %%
3 Ensure Compliance with Fees & Taxes

1 Ensure Compliance with Alcoholic Beverage Code
KEY 1 % of Inspections Resulting in Administrative Actions %34.0019.90 21.45 %%

2 Percent of Report Analyses Resulting in Admin or Compliance Actions %17.0016.11 16.85 %%
3 % Contacts Expressing Satisfaction with Agency Auditors %96.0097.98 97.66 %%

2 Ensure Maximum Compliance with Importation Laws at Ports of Entry
1 Revenue As a Percent of Expenses %89.8293.13 86.83 %%
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III.A. STRATEGY LEVEL DETAIL
81st Regular Session, Fiscal Year 2010 Operating Budget

Automated Budget and Evaluation System of Texas (ABEST)

DATE:
TIME:

11/19/2009
10:25:39AM

1 EnforcementSTRATEGY:

1 Detect/Prevent Law ViolationsOBJECTIVE:

1 Promote the Health, Safety, and Welfare of the PublicGOAL:

458 Alcoholic Beverage Commission

CODE DESCRIPTION

34 A.2 B.3

Statewide Goal/Benchmark:

Service Categories:

Service: Age:Income:

Agency code: Agency name:

5 25

EXP 2008 EXP 2009 BUD 2010

Output Measures:
126,444.00 115,705.00 130,000.001  Number of Inspections Conducted by Enforcement AgentsKEY

30,029.00 26,344.00 29,500.002  # Inspections Priority Retailers Conducted by Enforcement
345,546.00 248,713.00 225,000.003  Number of Persons Instructed by Enforcement Agents

16,664.00 12,318.00 15,500.004  Number of Licensees Attending Enforcement Education Programs
Efficiency Measures:

170.82 184.89 172.511  Average Cost Per Enforcement InspectionKEY
2.48 3.05 3.022  Average Cost Per Person Attending Enforcement Education Programs

Explanatory/Input Measures:
3,257.00 2,985.00 3,100.001  Number of Enforcement Cases Reaching Final Disposition

47,545.00 48,728.00 48,100.002  Number of Licensed Locations Subject to Inspection
8,302.00 8,104.00 8,000.003  Number of Complaint Investigations Opened

14,084.00 10,179.00 14,000.004  Number of Criminal Cases Filed
3,000.00 3,036.00 3,100.005  Number of Administrative Cases Initiated by Enforcement Agents
5,128.00 4,710.00 4,850.006  Number of Priority Retail Locations
8,358.00 8,215.00 8,000.007  Number of Complaint Investigations Closed

Objects of Expense:
1001 SALARIES AND WAGES $17,301,472$15,909,530$15,527,045
1002 OTHER PERSONNEL COSTS $849,940$873,257$1,198,545
2001 PROFESSIONAL FEES AND SERVICES $258,737$119,217$433,753
2002 FUELS AND LUBRICANTS $724,355$509,312$789,250
2003 CONSUMABLE SUPPLIES $169,851$262,215$197,419
2004 UTILITIES $240,427$184,800$166,109
2005 TRAVEL $310,994$384,991$387,539
2006 RENT - BUILDING $1,008,520$916,597$925,454
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III.A. STRATEGY LEVEL DETAIL
81st Regular Session, Fiscal Year 2010 Operating Budget

Automated Budget and Evaluation System of Texas (ABEST)

DATE:
TIME:

11/19/2009
10:25:48AM

1 EnforcementSTRATEGY:

1 Detect/Prevent Law ViolationsOBJECTIVE:

1 Promote the Health, Safety, and Welfare of the PublicGOAL:

458 Alcoholic Beverage Commission

CODE DESCRIPTION

34 A.2 B.3

Statewide Goal/Benchmark:

Service Categories:

Service: Age:Income:

Agency code: Agency name:

5 25

EXP 2008 EXP 2009 BUD 2010

2007 RENT - MACHINE AND OTHER $69,220$67,823$66,552
2009 OTHER OPERATING EXPENSE $1,527,020$2,228,324$1,425,963
4000 GRANTS $0$23,189$23,558
5000 CAPITAL EXPENDITURES $1,073,858$682,253$1,316,594

$22,457,781TOTAL, OBJECT OF EXPENSE $23,534,394$22,161,508

Method of Financing:
General Revenue Fund1 $22,311,047 $21,210,939 $23,289,610

$22,311,047SUBTOTAL, MOF (GENERAL REVENUE FUNDS) $23,289,610$21,210,939

Method of Financing:
555 Federal Funds

Interoperable Communications Grant $0 $211,860 $88,14011.555.000
State and Community Highw $49,291 $72,935 $1,20020.600.000
Public Assistance Grants $0 $482,433 $097.036.000

CFDA Subtotal, Fund 555 $49,291 $767,228 $89,340
$49,291SUBTOTAL, MOF (FEDERAL FUNDS) $89,340$767,228

Method of Financing:
444 Criminal Justice Grants $0 $110,260 $130,000
666 Appropriated Receipts $97,443 $73,081 $25,444

$97,443SUBTOTAL, MOF  (OTHER FUNDS) $155,444$183,341

TOTAL, METHOD OF FINANCE : $22,457,781 $22,161,508

FULL TIME EQUIVALENT POSITIONS: 302.4 302.9 333.6

$23,534,394
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III.A. STRATEGY LEVEL DETAIL
81st Regular Session, Fiscal Year 2010 Operating Budget

Automated Budget and Evaluation System of Texas (ABEST)

DATE:
TIME:

11/19/2009
10:25:48AM

1 Licensing and InvestigationSTRATEGY:

1 Process Applications within 14 DaysOBJECTIVE:

2 Process Applications and Issue Alcoholic Beverage Licenses & PermitsGOAL:

458 Alcoholic Beverage Commission

CODE DESCRIPTION

17 A.2 B.3

Statewide Goal/Benchmark:

Service Categories:

Service: Age:Income:

Agency code: Agency name:

4 8

EXP 2008 EXP 2009 BUD 2010

Output Measures:
117,566.00 112,907.00 82,700.001  Number of Applications Processed
107,783.00 101,684.00 74,700.002  Number of Licenses/Permits IssuedKEY

Efficiency Measures:
33.75 38.29 50.511  Average Cost Per License/Permit ProcessedKEY

Explanatory/Input Measures:
73.94 60.17 74.001  Avg Number of Days to Approve an Original Primary License/Permit

Objects of Expense:
1001 SALARIES AND WAGES $3,481,552$3,214,006$2,884,264
1002 OTHER PERSONNEL COSTS $127,663$142,706$140,909
2001 PROFESSIONAL FEES AND SERVICES $811,252$30,464$65,492
2002 FUELS AND LUBRICANTS $1,250$583$1,537
2003 CONSUMABLE SUPPLIES $26,175$42,604$26,251
2004 UTILITIES $25,625$18,124$18,667
2005 TRAVEL $25,083$39,389$20,634
2006 RENT - BUILDING $388,832$364,119$315,421
2007 RENT - MACHINE AND OTHER $12,479$12,147$10,969
2009 OTHER OPERATING EXPENSE $635,433$402,873$364,272
5000 CAPITAL EXPENDITURES $57,262$61,510$119,251

$3,967,667TOTAL, OBJECT OF EXPENSE $5,592,606$4,328,525

Method of Financing:
General Revenue Fund1 $3,967,350 $4,328,454 $5,592,606

$3,967,350SUBTOTAL, MOF (GENERAL REVENUE FUNDS) $5,592,606$4,328,454
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III.A. STRATEGY LEVEL DETAIL
81st Regular Session, Fiscal Year 2010 Operating Budget

Automated Budget and Evaluation System of Texas (ABEST)

DATE:
TIME:

11/19/2009
10:25:48AM

1 Licensing and InvestigationSTRATEGY:

1 Process Applications within 14 DaysOBJECTIVE:

2 Process Applications and Issue Alcoholic Beverage Licenses & PermitsGOAL:

458 Alcoholic Beverage Commission

CODE DESCRIPTION

17 A.2 B.3

Statewide Goal/Benchmark:

Service Categories:

Service: Age:Income:

Agency code: Agency name:

4 8

EXP 2008 EXP 2009 BUD 2010

Method of Financing:
666 Appropriated Receipts $317 $71 $0

$317SUBTOTAL, MOF  (OTHER FUNDS) $0$71

TOTAL, METHOD OF FINANCE : $3,967,667 $4,328,525

FULL TIME EQUIVALENT POSITIONS: 82.1 88.3 88.1

$5,592,606
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III.A. STRATEGY LEVEL DETAIL
81st Regular Session, Fiscal Year 2010 Operating Budget

Automated Budget and Evaluation System of Texas (ABEST)

DATE:
TIME:

11/19/2009
10:25:48AM

1 Conduct Inspections and Monitor ComplianceSTRATEGY:

1 Ensure Compliance with Alcoholic Beverage CodeOBJECTIVE:

3 Ensure Compliance with Fees & TaxesGOAL:

458 Alcoholic Beverage Commission

CODE DESCRIPTION

17 A.2 B.3

Statewide Goal/Benchmark:

Service Categories:

Service: Age:Income:

Agency code: Agency name:

4 8

EXP 2008 EXP 2009 BUD 2010

Output Measures:
161,942.00 156,623.00 163,350.001  Number of Inspections, Analyses, and Compliance ActivitiesKEY

43,160.00 42,748.00 42,400.002  # of Wholesale and Manufacturing Reports Analyzed
947.00 1,193.00 1,000.003  Audits and Other Analyses Conducted by Field Auditors

20,240.00 22,933.00 20,000.004  Inspections Conducted by Field Auditors
Efficiency Measures:

25.91 27.48 30.001  Average Cost Per Compliance ActivityKEY

Explanatory/Input Measures:
47,545.00 48,728.00 48,100.001  # of Lic Locations Subject to Inspection & Other Reg Enforcement Acts
4,155.00 4,417.00 3,850.002  Number of Whole/Manu Licensees/Permittees Req to Submit Monthly Report

39,174.00 40,799.00 39,108.003  Number of Administrative Actions by Compliance and Tax

Objects of Expense:
1001 SALARIES AND WAGES $4,147,684$3,854,783$3,611,901
1002 OTHER PERSONNEL COSTS $128,943$153,713$183,152
2001 PROFESSIONAL FEES AND SERVICES $765,656$46,067$175,425
2002 FUELS AND LUBRICANTS $1,350$868$1,887
2003 CONSUMABLE SUPPLIES $33,459$111,541$99,707
2004 UTILITIES $39,099$30,302$16,635
2005 TRAVEL $300,454$286,460$297,968
2006 RENT - BUILDING $302,250$276,861$225,711
2007 RENT - MACHINE AND OTHER $18,620$23,676$20,846
2009 OTHER OPERATING EXPENSE $359,742$505,297$380,638
4000 GRANTS $366,851$133,516$234,290
5000 CAPITAL EXPENDITURES $85,990$61,543$66,777
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III.A. STRATEGY LEVEL DETAIL
81st Regular Session, Fiscal Year 2010 Operating Budget

Automated Budget and Evaluation System of Texas (ABEST)

DATE:
TIME:

11/19/2009
10:25:48AM

1 Conduct Inspections and Monitor ComplianceSTRATEGY:

1 Ensure Compliance with Alcoholic Beverage CodeOBJECTIVE:

3 Ensure Compliance with Fees & TaxesGOAL:

458 Alcoholic Beverage Commission

CODE DESCRIPTION

17 A.2 B.3

Statewide Goal/Benchmark:

Service Categories:

Service: Age:Income:

Agency code: Agency name:

4 8

EXP 2008 EXP 2009 BUD 2010

$5,314,937TOTAL, OBJECT OF EXPENSE $6,550,098$5,484,627

Method of Financing:
General Revenue Fund1 $4,904,470 $5,227,095 $6,012,587

$4,904,470SUBTOTAL, MOF (GENERAL REVENUE FUNDS) $6,012,587$5,227,095

Method of Financing:
555 Federal Funds

COMBATING UNDERAGE DRINK $346,725 $191,219 $537,51116.727.000
Alcohol Traffic Safety an $62,628 $65,836 $020.601.000

CFDA Subtotal, Fund 555 $409,353 $257,055 $537,511
$409,353SUBTOTAL, MOF (FEDERAL FUNDS) $537,511$257,055

Method of Financing:
666 Appropriated Receipts $1,114 $477 $0

$1,114SUBTOTAL, MOF  (OTHER FUNDS) $0$477

TOTAL, METHOD OF FINANCE : $5,314,937 $5,484,627

FULL TIME EQUIVALENT POSITIONS: 88.0 91.0 95.8

$6,550,098
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III.A. STRATEGY LEVEL DETAIL
81st Regular Session, Fiscal Year 2010 Operating Budget

Automated Budget and Evaluation System of Texas (ABEST)

DATE:
TIME:

11/19/2009
10:25:48AM

1 NontransferableSTRATEGY:

2 Ensure Maximum Compliance with Importation Laws at Ports of EntryOBJECTIVE:

3 Ensure Compliance with Fees & TaxesGOAL:

458 Alcoholic Beverage Commission

CODE DESCRIPTION

03 A.2 B.3

Statewide Goal/Benchmark:

Service Categories:

Service: Age:Income:

Agency code: Agency name:

4 8

EXP 2008 EXP 2009 BUD 2010

Output Measures:
2,882,353.00 2,778,165.00 2,922,000.001  Number of Alcoholic Beverage Containers and Cigarette Packages StampedKEY

Efficiency Measures:
1.26 1.33 1.311  Average Cost Per Alcoholic Beverage Container or Cigarette Package

Explanatory/Input Measures:
12,357.00 8,663.00 12,025.001  # Alcoholic Beverage Containers/Cigarette Pkgs Confiscated

Objects of Expense:
1001 SALARIES AND WAGES $3,418,209$3,143,898$2,943,212
1002 OTHER PERSONNEL COSTS $121,350$134,742$131,342
2001 PROFESSIONAL FEES AND SERVICES $39,642$15,006$40,787
2002 FUELS AND LUBRICANTS $500$600$577
2003 CONSUMABLE SUPPLIES $30,000$37,009$20,118
2004 UTILITIES $49,092$32,499$36,728
2005 TRAVEL $66,000$53,090$67,253
2006 RENT - BUILDING $131,721$113,295$132,021
2007 RENT - MACHINE AND OTHER $700$542$683
2009 OTHER OPERATING EXPENSE $359,203$164,220$259,560
5000 CAPITAL EXPENDITURES $41,112$14,747$22,717

$3,654,998TOTAL, OBJECT OF EXPENSE $4,257,529$3,709,648

Method of Financing:
General Revenue Fund1 $3,654,998 $3,709,648 $4,257,529

$3,654,998SUBTOTAL, MOF (GENERAL REVENUE FUNDS) $4,257,529$3,709,648
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III.A. STRATEGY LEVEL DETAIL
81st Regular Session, Fiscal Year 2010 Operating Budget

Automated Budget and Evaluation System of Texas (ABEST)

DATE:
TIME:

11/19/2009
10:25:48AM

1 NontransferableSTRATEGY:

2 Ensure Maximum Compliance with Importation Laws at Ports of EntryOBJECTIVE:

3 Ensure Compliance with Fees & TaxesGOAL:

458 Alcoholic Beverage Commission

CODE DESCRIPTION

03 A.2 B.3

Statewide Goal/Benchmark:

Service Categories:

Service: Age:Income:

Agency code: Agency name:

4 8

EXP 2008 EXP 2009 BUD 2010

TOTAL, METHOD OF FINANCE : $3,654,998 $3,709,648

FULL TIME EQUIVALENT POSITIONS: 101.1 101.1 103.9

$4,257,529
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III.A. STRATEGY LEVEL DETAIL
81st Regular Session, Fiscal Year 2010 Operating Budget

Automated Budget and Evaluation System of Texas (ABEST)

DATE:
TIME:

11/19/2009
10:25:48AM

1 Central AdministrationSTRATEGY:

1 Indirect AdministrationOBJECTIVE:

4 Indirect AdministrationGOAL:

458 Alcoholic Beverage Commission

CODE DESCRIPTION

09 A.2 B.3

Statewide Goal/Benchmark:

Service Categories:

Service: Age:Income:

Agency code: Agency name:

8 6

EXP 2008 EXP 2009 BUD 2010

Objects of Expense:
1001 SALARIES AND WAGES $1,675,146$1,593,847$1,451,935
1002 OTHER PERSONNEL COSTS $42,390$47,063$102,183
2001 PROFESSIONAL FEES AND SERVICES $15,100$5,142$41,858
2002 FUELS AND LUBRICANTS $4,245$4,808$5,646
2003 CONSUMABLE SUPPLIES $13,100$15,238$18,324
2004 UTILITIES $19,508$11,019$12,051
2005 TRAVEL $28,940$33,591$36,574
2006 RENT - BUILDING $205,983$221,258$155,733
2007 RENT - MACHINE AND OTHER $14,605$15,941$11,597
2009 OTHER OPERATING EXPENSE $95,483$93,501$121,412
5000 CAPITAL EXPENDITURES $26,507$11,617$32,701
9999 NOT REL TO LBB TRACKING $0$0$0

$1,990,014TOTAL, OBJECT OF EXPENSE $2,141,007$2,053,025

Method of Financing:
General Revenue Fund1 $1,986,670 $2,049,770 $2,141,007

$1,986,670SUBTOTAL, MOF (GENERAL REVENUE FUNDS) $2,141,007$2,049,770

Method of Financing:
666 Appropriated Receipts $3,344 $3,255 $0

$3,344SUBTOTAL, MOF  (OTHER FUNDS) $0$3,255

TOTAL, METHOD OF FINANCE : $1,990,014 $2,053,025

FULL TIME EQUIVALENT POSITIONS: 28.0 29.8 28.6

$2,141,007
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III.A. STRATEGY LEVEL DETAIL
81st Regular Session, Fiscal Year 2010 Operating Budget

Automated Budget and Evaluation System of Texas (ABEST)

DATE:
TIME:

11/19/2009
10:25:48AM

2 Information ResourcesSTRATEGY:

1 Indirect AdministrationOBJECTIVE:

4 Indirect AdministrationGOAL:

458 Alcoholic Beverage Commission

CODE DESCRIPTION

09 A.2 B.3

Statewide Goal/Benchmark:

Service Categories:

Service: Age:Income:

Agency code: Agency name:

8 6

EXP 2008 EXP 2009 BUD 2010

Objects of Expense:
1001 SALARIES AND WAGES $1,015,027$908,665$787,925
1002 OTHER PERSONNEL COSTS $24,950$31,608$59,025
2001 PROFESSIONAL FEES AND SERVICES $1,060,737$627,568$584,752
2002 FUELS AND LUBRICANTS $200$104$581
2003 CONSUMABLE SUPPLIES $8,500$3,667$7,884
2004 UTILITIES $61,716$44,827$62,335
2005 TRAVEL $7,000$1,050$6,631
2006 RENT - BUILDING $93,770$95,503$95,754
2007 RENT - MACHINE AND OTHER $68,000$65,721$12,850
2009 OTHER OPERATING EXPENSE $304,064$319,514$231,088
5000 CAPITAL EXPENDITURES $16,642$12,158$15,286

$1,864,111TOTAL, OBJECT OF EXPENSE $2,660,606$2,110,385

Method of Financing:
General Revenue Fund1 $1,864,111 $2,110,385 $2,660,606

$1,864,111SUBTOTAL, MOF (GENERAL REVENUE FUNDS) $2,660,606$2,110,385

Method of Financing:
666 Appropriated Receipts $0 $0 $0

$0SUBTOTAL, MOF  (OTHER FUNDS) $0$0

TOTAL, METHOD OF FINANCE : $1,864,111 $2,110,385

FULL TIME EQUIVALENT POSITIONS: 16.6 18.2 20.0

$2,660,606
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III.A. STRATEGY LEVEL DETAIL
81st Regular Session, Fiscal Year 2010 Operating Budget

Automated Budget and Evaluation System of Texas (ABEST)

DATE:
TIME:

11/19/2009
10:25:48AM

3 Other Support ServicesSTRATEGY:

1 Indirect AdministrationOBJECTIVE:

4 Indirect AdministrationGOAL:

458 Alcoholic Beverage Commission

CODE DESCRIPTION

09 A.2 B.3

Statewide Goal/Benchmark:

Service Categories:

Service: Age:Income:

Agency code: Agency name:

8 6

EXP 2008 EXP 2009 BUD 2010

Objects of Expense:
1001 SALARIES AND WAGES $425,807$406,600$396,748
1002 OTHER PERSONNEL COSTS $22,560$23,880$26,918
2001 PROFESSIONAL FEES AND SERVICES $44,570$33,026$40,043
2002 FUELS AND LUBRICANTS $2,950$2,469$4,542
2003 CONSUMABLE SUPPLIES $3,800$3,850$3,723
2004 UTILITIES $6,734$4,504$5,367
2005 TRAVEL $2,150$2,264$766
2006 RENT - BUILDING $56,671$46,121$53,624
2007 RENT - MACHINE AND OTHER $7,383$5,309$7,305
2009 OTHER OPERATING EXPENSE $52,641$44,691$37,679
5000 CAPITAL EXPENDITURES $8,359$9,895$11,886

$588,601TOTAL, OBJECT OF EXPENSE $633,625$582,609

Method of Financing:
General Revenue Fund1 $584,764 $582,185 $633,625

$584,764SUBTOTAL, MOF (GENERAL REVENUE FUNDS) $633,625$582,185

Method of Financing:
666 Appropriated Receipts $3,837 $424 $0

$3,837SUBTOTAL, MOF  (OTHER FUNDS) $0$424

TOTAL, METHOD OF FINANCE : $588,601 $582,609

FULL TIME EQUIVALENT POSITIONS: 10.2 9.1 12.0

$633,625
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III.A. STRATEGY LEVEL DETAIL
81st Regular Session, Fiscal Year 2010 Operating Budget

Automated Budget and Evaluation System of Texas (ABEST)

DATE:
TIME:

11/19/2009
10:25:48AM

$40,430,327$39,838,109METHODS OF FINANCE :
$45,369,865$40,430,327$39,838,109OBJECTS OF EXPENSE:

$45,369,865

FULL TIME EQUIVALENT POSITIONS:

SUMMARY TOTALS:

682.0640.4628.4
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Category Code / Category Name
Project Sequence/Project Id/ Name

OOE / TOF / MOF CODE

IV.A. CAPITAL BUDGET PROJECT SCHEDULE
81st Regular Session, Fiscal Year 2010 Operating Budget

Automated Budget and Evaluation System of Texas (ABEST)

Agency code: Agency name:  Alcoholic Beverage Commission458

DATE:
TIME :

11/19/2009
10:27:44AM

EXP 2008 EXP 2009 BUD 2010

5005 Acquisition of Information Resource Technologies

1/1 Agency-Wide PC Replacements and mobile data
computers (leased)

OBJECTS OF EXPENSE
Capital

2009 OTHER OPERATING EXPENSE $15,130 $27,811 $19,306
5000 CAPITAL EXPENDITURES $347,765 $337,177 $431,051

Capital Subtotal OOE, Project $362,8951 $364,988 $450,357

Subtotal OOE, Project $362,895 $364,988 $450,3571

TYPE OF FINANCING

Capital

CA 1 General Revenue Fund $362,895 $364,988 $450,357

Capital Subtotal TOF, Project $362,8951 $364,988 $450,357

Subtotal TOF, Project $362,895 $364,988 $450,3571

2/2 Other Hardware/Software Acquisitions
OBJECTS OF EXPENSE
Capital

2004 UTILITIES $9,589 $0 $0
2009 OTHER OPERATING EXPENSE $172,120 $188,276 $187,000

Capital Subtotal OOE, Project $181,7092 $188,276 $187,000

Subtotal OOE, Project $181,709 $188,276 $187,0002

TYPE OF FINANCING

Capital

CA 1 General Revenue Fund $181,709 $188,276 $187,000

Capital Subtotal TOF, Project $181,7092 $188,276 $187,000

Subtotal TOF, Project $181,709 $188,276 $187,0002
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Category Code / Category Name
Project Sequence/Project Id/ Name

OOE / TOF / MOF CODE

IV.A. CAPITAL BUDGET PROJECT SCHEDULE
81st Regular Session, Fiscal Year 2010 Operating Budget

Automated Budget and Evaluation System of Texas (ABEST)

Agency code: Agency name:  Alcoholic Beverage Commission458

DATE:
TIME :

11/19/2009
10:27:57AM

EXP 2008 EXP 2009 BUD 2010

3/3 Data Center Consolidation
OBJECTS OF EXPENSE
Capital

2001 PROFESSIONAL FEES AND SERVICES $541,919 $599,809 $857,608

Capital Subtotal OOE, Project $541,9193 $599,809 $857,608

Subtotal OOE, Project $541,919 $599,809 $857,6083

TYPE OF FINANCING

Capital

CA 1 General Revenue Fund $541,919 $599,809 $857,608

Capital Subtotal TOF, Project $541,9193 $599,809 $857,608

Subtotal TOF, Project $541,919 $599,809 $857,6083

4/4 Automation of Tax Collections and Reporting
for Ports of Entry.

OBJECTS OF EXPENSE
Capital

2001 PROFESSIONAL FEES AND SERVICES $6,600 $0 $0
2009 OTHER OPERATING EXPENSE $98,966 $15,948 $0

Capital Subtotal OOE, Project $105,5664 $15,948 $0

Subtotal OOE, Project $105,566 $15,948 $04

TYPE OF FINANCING

Capital

CA 1 General Revenue Fund $105,566 $15,948 $0

Capital Subtotal TOF, Project $105,5664 $15,948 $0

Subtotal TOF, Project $105,566 $15,948 $04

9/9 IT Automation Enhancements
OBJECTS OF EXPENSE
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Category Code / Category Name
Project Sequence/Project Id/ Name

OOE / TOF / MOF CODE

IV.A. CAPITAL BUDGET PROJECT SCHEDULE
81st Regular Session, Fiscal Year 2010 Operating Budget

Automated Budget and Evaluation System of Texas (ABEST)

Agency code: Agency name:  Alcoholic Beverage Commission458

DATE:
TIME :

11/19/2009
10:27:57AM

EXP 2008 EXP 2009 BUD 2010

Capital

2001 PROFESSIONAL FEES AND SERVICES $0 $0 $1,653,375
5000 CAPITAL EXPENDITURES $0 $0 $166,241

Capital Subtotal OOE, Project $09 $0 $1,819,616

Subtotal OOE, Project $0 $0 $1,819,6169

TYPE OF FINANCING

Capital

CA 1 General Revenue Fund $0 $0 $1,819,616

Capital Subtotal TOF, Project $09 $0 $1,819,616

Subtotal TOF, Project $0 $0 $1,819,6169

$3,314,581$1,169,021$1,192,0895005Total, Category

Informational Subtotal,
Category

Capital Subtotal, Category
5005

5005 $1,192,089 $3,314,581$1,169,021

5006 Transportation Items

5/5 Acquisition of Replacement and Additional
4-door Sedans for Fleet

OBJECTS OF EXPENSE
Capital

5000 CAPITAL EXPENDITURES $1,062,204 $416,543 $690,500

Capital Subtotal OOE, Project $1,062,2045 $416,543 $690,500

Subtotal OOE, Project $1,062,204 $416,543 $690,5005

TYPE OF FINANCING

Capital

CA 1 General Revenue Fund $1,046,605 $380,558 $671,750
CA 666 Appropriated Receipts $15,599 $35,985 $18,750
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Category Code / Category Name
Project Sequence/Project Id/ Name

OOE / TOF / MOF CODE

IV.A. CAPITAL BUDGET PROJECT SCHEDULE
81st Regular Session, Fiscal Year 2010 Operating Budget

Automated Budget and Evaluation System of Texas (ABEST)

Agency code: Agency name:  Alcoholic Beverage Commission458

DATE:
TIME :

11/19/2009
10:27:57AM

EXP 2008 EXP 2009 BUD 2010

Capital Subtotal TOF, Project $1,062,2045 $416,543 $690,500

Subtotal TOF, Project $1,062,204 $416,543 $690,5005

$690,500$416,543$1,062,2045006Total, Category

Informational Subtotal,
Category

Capital Subtotal, Category
5006

5006 $1,062,204 $690,500$416,543

5007 Acquisition of Capital Equipment and Items

6/6 Public Safety Equipment - Replacement
OBJECTS OF EXPENSE
Capital

2004 UTILITIES $3,304 $0 $0
2009 OTHER OPERATING EXPENSE $285,867 $501,683 $353,213
5000 CAPITAL EXPENDITURES $0 $64,718 $0

Capital Subtotal OOE, Project $289,1716 $566,401 $353,213

Subtotal OOE, Project $289,171 $566,401 $353,2136

TYPE OF FINANCING

Capital

CA 1 General Revenue Fund $289,171 $566,401 $353,213

Capital Subtotal TOF, Project $289,1716 $566,401 $353,213

Subtotal TOF, Project $289,171 $566,401 $353,2136

7/7 Acquisition of Capital Equipment and Items
OBJECTS OF EXPENSE
Capital

2004 UTILITIES $399 $0 $0
2007 RENT - MACHINE AND OTHER $0 $55,517 $0
2009 OTHER OPERATING EXPENSE $210,018 $177,864 $0

IV.A. Page 4 of 6



Category Code / Category Name
Project Sequence/Project Id/ Name

OOE / TOF / MOF CODE

IV.A. CAPITAL BUDGET PROJECT SCHEDULE
81st Regular Session, Fiscal Year 2010 Operating Budget

Automated Budget and Evaluation System of Texas (ABEST)

Agency code: Agency name:  Alcoholic Beverage Commission458

DATE:
TIME :

11/19/2009
10:27:57AM

EXP 2008 EXP 2009 BUD 2010

Capital Subtotal OOE, Project $210,4177 $233,381 $0

Subtotal OOE, Project $210,417 $233,381 $07

TYPE OF FINANCING

Capital

CA 1 General Revenue Fund $210,417 $233,381 $0

Capital Subtotal TOF, Project $210,4177 $233,381 $0

Subtotal TOF, Project $210,417 $233,381 $07

8/8 Acquistion of Radio Equipment
OBJECTS OF EXPENSE
Capital

2009 OTHER OPERATING EXPENSE $0 $211,860 $88,140

Capital Subtotal OOE, Project $08 $211,860 $88,140

Subtotal OOE, Project $0 $211,860 $88,1408

TYPE OF FINANCING

Capital

CA 555 Federal Funds $0 $211,860 $88,140

Capital Subtotal TOF, Project $08 $211,860 $88,140

Subtotal TOF, Project $0 $211,860 $88,1408

$441,353$1,011,642$499,5885007Total, Category

Informational Subtotal,
Category

Capital Subtotal, Category
5007

5007 $499,588 $441,353$1,011,642

 AGENCY TOTAL -INFORMATIONAL

 AGENCY TOTAL -CAPITAL $2,753,881 $4,446,434$2,597,206
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Category Code / Category Name
Project Sequence/Project Id/ Name

OOE / TOF / MOF CODE

IV.A. CAPITAL BUDGET PROJECT SCHEDULE
81st Regular Session, Fiscal Year 2010 Operating Budget

Automated Budget and Evaluation System of Texas (ABEST)

Agency code: Agency name:  Alcoholic Beverage Commission458

DATE:
TIME :

11/19/2009
10:27:57AM

EXP 2008 EXP 2009 BUD 2010

$2,597,206 $4,446,434 AGENCY TOTAL $2,753,881

METHOD OF FINANCING:
Capital

$2,738,282 $2,349,361 $4,339,5441 General Revenue Fund
$0 $211,860 $88,140555 Federal Funds

$15,599 $35,985 $18,750666 Appropriated Receipts

$2,753,881 $2,597,206 $4,446,434Total, Method of Financing-Capital

$2,753,881 $4,446,434$2,597,206Total, Method of Financing

TYPE OF FINANCING:

Capital

$2,753,881 $2,597,206 $4,446,434CURRENT APPROPRIATIONSCA

$2,753,881 $2,597,206 $4,446,434Total, Type of Financing-Capital

Total,Type of Financing $2,753,881 $2,597,206 $4,446,434
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CAPITAL BUDGET ALLOCATION TO STRATEGIES

Automated Budget and Evaluation System of Texas (ABEST)

Agency code: 458 Agency name: Alcoholic Beverage Commission

Category Code/Name

Project Sequence/Project Id/Name

Goal/Obj/Str Strategy Name

DATE:
TIME:

11/19/2009
10:28:18AM81st Regular Session, Fiscal Year 2010 Operating Budget

EXP 2008  EXP 2009 BUD 2010

5005 Acquisition of Information Resource Technologies
Agy Wide PCs Replacements (leased)1/1

4-1-1Capital CENTRAL ADMINISTRATION 12,053 $11,54613,555

4-1-2Capital INFORMATION RESOURCES 10,456 10,4589,273

4-1-3Capital OTHER SUPPORT SERVICES 7,026 5,4397,037

1-1-1Capital ENFORCEMENT 220,964 305,215222,217

2-1-1Capital LICENSING AND INVESTIGATION 35,648 36,77634,728

3-1-1Capital COMPLIANCE MONITORING 62,715 64,83758,475

3-2-1Capital PORTS OF ENTRY 16,126 16,08617,610

$362,895 $364,988 $450,357TOTAL, PROJECT

Other Hardware/Software Acquisition2/2

4-1-2Capital INFORMATION RESOURCES 188,276 187,000181,709

$181,709 $188,276 $187,000TOTAL, PROJECT

Data Center Consolidation3/3

4-1-2Capital INFORMATION RESOURCES 599,809 857,608541,919

$541,919 $599,809 $857,608TOTAL, PROJECT

Ports of Entry Automation4/4
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CAPITAL BUDGET ALLOCATION TO STRATEGIES

Automated Budget and Evaluation System of Texas (ABEST)

Agency code: 458 Agency name: Alcoholic Beverage Commission

Category Code/Name

Project Sequence/Project Id/Name

Goal/Obj/Str Strategy Name

DATE:
TIME:

11/19/2009
10:29:15AM81st Regular Session, Fiscal Year 2010 Operating Budget

EXP 2008  EXP 2009 BUD 2010

3-2-1Capital PORTS OF ENTRY 15,948 $0105,566

$105,566 $15,948 $0TOTAL, PROJECT

IT Automation Enhancements9/9

4-1-1Capital CENTRAL ADMINISTRATION 0 7,3980

4-1-2Capital INFORMATION RESOURCES 0 4,6220

4-1-3Capital OTHER SUPPORT SERVICES 0 2,9090

1-1-1Capital ENFORCEMENT 0 226,0270

2-1-1Capital LICENSING AND INVESTIGATION 0 803,4860

3-1-1Capital COMPLIANCE MONITORING 0 749,3730

3-2-1Capital PORTS OF ENTRY 0 25,8010

$0 $0 $1,819,616TOTAL, PROJECT

5006 Transportation Items
Fleet Acquistions5/5

1-1-1Capital ENFORCEMENT 416,543 690,5001,062,204

$1,062,204 $416,543 $690,500TOTAL, PROJECT

5007 Acquisition of Capital Equipment and Items
Public Safety Equip - Replacement6/6

1-1-1Capital ENFORCEMENT 566,401 353,213289,171
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CAPITAL BUDGET ALLOCATION TO STRATEGIES

Automated Budget and Evaluation System of Texas (ABEST)

Agency code: 458 Agency name: Alcoholic Beverage Commission

Category Code/Name

Project Sequence/Project Id/Name

Goal/Obj/Str Strategy Name

DATE:
TIME:

11/19/2009
10:29:15AM81st Regular Session, Fiscal Year 2010 Operating Budget

EXP 2008  EXP 2009 BUD 2010

$289,171 $566,401 $353,213TOTAL, PROJECT

Capital Equipment and Items7/7

4-1-1Capital CENTRAL ADMINISTRATION 8,941 $028,211

4-1-2Capital INFORMATION RESOURCES 106,300 00

4-1-3Capital OTHER SUPPORT SERVICES 1,997 0920

1-1-1Capital ENFORCEMENT 81,402 0121,487

2-1-1Capital LICENSING AND INVESTIGATION 8,318 030,200

3-1-1Capital COMPLIANCE MONITORING 22,519 029,599

3-2-1Capital PORTS OF ENTRY 3,904 00

$210,417 $233,381 $0TOTAL, PROJECT

Acquistion of Radio Equipment8/8

1-1-1Capital ENFORCEMENT 211,860 88,1400

$0 $211,860 $88,140TOTAL, PROJECT

$2,753,881 $2,597,206 $4,446,434TOTAL, ALL PROJECTS

TOTAL CAPITAL, ALL PROJECTS
TOTAL INFORMATIONAL, ALL PROJECTS

$2,753,881 $4,446,434$2,597,206
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IV.B. FEDERAL FUNDS SUPPORTING SCHEDULE
81st Regular Session, Fiscal Year 2010 Operating Budget
Automated Budget and Evaluation System of Texas (ABEST)

Agency code: Agency name458 Alcoholic Beverage Commission

DATE:
TIME:

11/19/2009
10:30:05AM

CFDA NUMBER/ STRATEGY EXP 2008 EXP 2009 BUD 2010
Interoperable Communications Grant11.555.000

11 1 ENFORCEMENT 0 211,860 88,140- -

$0 $211,860 $88,140TOTAL, ALL STRATEGIES

TOTAL,  FEDERAL FUNDS

ADDL GR FOR EMPL BENEFITS

$0 $88,140$211,860

ADDL FED FNDS FOR EMPL BENEFITS 0 0 0

$0 $0 $0

COMBATING UNDERAGE DRINK16.727.000
13 1 COMPLIANCE MONITORING 346,725 191,219 537,511- -

$346,725 $191,219 $537,511TOTAL, ALL STRATEGIES

TOTAL,  FEDERAL FUNDS

ADDL GR FOR EMPL BENEFITS

$346,725 $537,511$191,219

ADDL FED FNDS FOR EMPL BENEFITS 0 0 0

$0 $0 $0

State and Community Highw20.600.000
11 1 ENFORCEMENT 49,291 72,935 1,200- -

$49,291 $72,935 $1,200TOTAL, ALL STRATEGIES

TOTAL,  FEDERAL FUNDS

ADDL GR FOR EMPL BENEFITS

$49,291 $1,200$72,935

ADDL FED FNDS FOR EMPL BENEFITS 0 0 0

$0 $0 $0

Alcohol Traffic Safety an20.601.000
13 1 COMPLIANCE MONITORING 62,628 65,836 0- -
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IV.B. FEDERAL FUNDS SUPPORTING SCHEDULE
81st Regular Session, Fiscal Year 2010 Operating Budget
Automated Budget and Evaluation System of Texas (ABEST)

Agency code: Agency name458 Alcoholic Beverage Commission

DATE:
TIME:

11/19/2009
10:30:12AM

CFDA NUMBER/ STRATEGY EXP 2008 EXP 2009 BUD 2010

$62,628 $65,836 $0TOTAL, ALL STRATEGIES

TOTAL,  FEDERAL FUNDS

ADDL GR FOR EMPL BENEFITS

$62,628 $0$65,836

ADDL FED FNDS FOR EMPL BENEFITS 0 0 0

$0 $0 $0

Public Assistance Grants97.036.000
11 1 ENFORCEMENT 0 482,433 0- -

$0 $482,433 $0TOTAL, ALL STRATEGIES

TOTAL,  FEDERAL FUNDS

ADDL GR FOR EMPL BENEFITS

$0 $0$482,433

ADDL FED FNDS FOR EMPL BENEFITS 0 0 0

$0 $0 $0
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IV.B. FEDERAL FUNDS SUPPORTING SCHEDULE
81st Regular Session, Fiscal Year 2010 Operating Budget
Automated Budget and Evaluation System of Texas (ABEST)

Agency code: Agency name458 Alcoholic Beverage Commission

DATE:
TIME:

11/19/2009
10:30:12AM

CFDA NUMBER/ STRATEGY EXP 2008 EXP 2009 BUD 2010

SUMMARY LISTING OF FEDERAL PROGRAM AMOUNTS

11.555.000 0 211,860 88,140Interoperable Communications Grant

16.727.000 346,725 191,219 537,511COMBATING UNDERAGE DRINK

20.600.000 49,291 72,935 1,200State and Community Highw

20.601.000 62,628 65,836 0Alcohol Traffic Safety an

97.036.000 0 482,433 0Public Assistance Grants

$458,644TOTAL, ALL STRATEGIES

TOTAL , ADDL FED FUNDS FOR EMPL BENEFITS

TOTAL, FEDERAL FUNDS

0

$458,644 $1,024,283 $626,851

$1,024,283
0

$626,851
0

$0 $0 $0TOTAL, ADDL GR FOR EMPL BENEFITS
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81st Regular Session, Fiscal Year 2010 Operating Budget
IV.D. ESTIMATED REVENUE COLLECTIONS SUPPORTING SCHEDULE

Automated Budget and Evaluation System of Texas (ABEST)
Agency Code: Agency name:458 Alcoholic Beverage Commission

DATE:
TIME:

11/19/2009
10:30:35AM

FUND/ACCOUNT Exp 2008 Exp 2009 Bud 2010

Beginning Balance (Unencumbered):
General Revenue Fund1

$0 $0 $0
Estimated Revenue:

3103 Limited Sales & Use Tax-State 96 784 440
3143 Industrial Alcohol Mfg 900 1,000 0
3253 Liquor Tax 63,991,963 65,735,666 67,523,677
3254 Air/Train/Limousine Bev Tax 328,939 313,885 321,411
3256 Liquor Permit Fees 23,274,636 36,405,533 25,217,986
3257 License/Permit Sucharges-General 17,689,323 22,698,616 23,239,188
3258 Beer Tax 108,324,601 109,235,628 110,153,208
3259 Wine Tax 10,171,330 10,309,098 10,448,270
3261 Wine and Beer Permits 6,015,122 5,846,854 9,203,175
3263 Brew Pub License 14,625 19,700 17,163
3265 Malt Liquor (Ale) Tax 7,229,694 7,949,373 8,346,842
3266 Temp Charit Funct Permit-Alcohol 2,000 2,600 2,300
3268 Alcohol Bev Penalty Lieu Suspend 3,519,350 3,847,550 5,000,000
3269 Sale-Confiscated Alcohol Bevs 25,858 25,780 25,000
3271 Alcoholic Beverage Import Fee 1,121,565 1,104,431 1,101,023
3272 Alcoholic Bev Seller Trng Prog 564,210 577,234 550,000
3273 Alcoholic Bev - Samp & Labels Cert 365,925 320,300 315,000
3274 A B C Administrative Fees 37,350 17,000 15,000
3275 Cigarette Tax 903,122 890,264 877,799
3714 Judgments 439 348 0
3719 Fees/Copies or Filing of Records 4,415 3,770 600
3752 Sale of Publications/Advertising 4,716 612 600
3754 Other Surplus/Salvage Property 0 1,006 0
3769 Forfeitures 491,417 568,694 530,000
3773 Insurance and Damages 51,573 22,248 0
3795 Other Misc Government Revenue 264 584 0
3802 Reimbursements-Third Party 1,521 13,340 5,000
3839 Sale of Motor Vehicle/Boat/Aircraft 62,395 146,959 18,750

IV.D. Page 1 of 2



81st Regular Session, Fiscal Year 2010 Operating Budget
IV.D. ESTIMATED REVENUE COLLECTIONS SUPPORTING SCHEDULE

Automated Budget and Evaluation System of Texas (ABEST)
Agency Code: Agency name:458 Alcoholic Beverage Commission

DATE:
TIME:

11/19/2009
10:30:42AM

FUND/ACCOUNT Exp 2008 Exp 2009 Bud 2010

Subtotal: Estimated Revenue

Total Available

244,197,349 266,058,857 262,912,432

$244,197,349 $266,058,857 $262,912,432

DEDUCTIONS:
Salary Increase - Art IX, Sec 19.62 (270,252) (554,452) 0
Expended (Health, FICA, Retirement) (7,416,535) (7,540,494) (8,000,000)
Benefit Replacement Pay (213,931) (182,442) (180,000)
Salary Increase - Art IX, Sec 19.61 (867,835) (867,835) 0
Unemployment Benefits (28,020) (22,060) (22,000)

Total, Deductions $(8,796,573) $(9,167,283) $(8,202,000)

Ending Fund/Account Balance $235,400,776 $256,891,574 $254,710,432

REVENUE ASSUMPTIONS:
The agency is required to cover its appropriation in addition to employee benefits using revenue codes: 3256,3257,3261,3263,3266,3268,3271,3272,3273,3274,3769.

Any increase in excess of the biennial revenue amount certified by the Comptroller of Public Accounts must be collected by the agency through increases in surcharges in amounts
sufficient to cover the increase. The agency may, by rule, change surcharges at any time during the biennium. License and permit fees are set by statute and can only be changed by the
Legislature.

Revenues associated with most taxes (3253, 3259, 3265) are predicted to increase slightly per year after FY2008. The biggest changes are reflected in most of the license and permit fees
(3256,3257,3261,3263) because beginning 10/1/2008 the agency began issuing two-year license and permits collecting twice the one year fee and surcharge. The assumption was made tha
original and renewal applications for a two-year license or permit will be submitted at an approximate rate of 90% of the number that are currently processed each year and that revenue wi
be 90% of the one year revenue amount multiplied by two.

Excise taxes, cigarette taxes and alcoholic beverage import fees have been declining steadily due to the violence along the Texas-Mexico border.

CONTACT PERSON:
Charlie Kerr
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